HK$0.44 under

general mandate

and 361,350,000

new Shares at

the placing price

of HK$0.44

under the

specific mandate

HK$180.4

million

(i) not more than

HK$100 million

to be invested in

the possible PRC

joint venture

as stated in

the circular of

the Company

on 20 October

2009; and (ii)

approximately

HK80.4 million

for general

working capital

of the Group

(i) The sum of

HK$100 million

has not been

utilized for

investment in the

possible PRC

joint venture

as the project

is still under

negotiation.

(ii) The sum of

HK$80.4 million

has been utilized

for general

working capital

of the Group.

Save as disclosed above, the Company has not conducted any fund raising activity in the

past 12 months immediately prior to the date of this announcement.

7

SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE

The existing shareholding structure of the Company and the effect on the shareholding

structure of the Company upon completion of the Placing are set out as below:-

As at the date of this
announcement

Upon completion of
the Placing

No. of Shares Approximately
%

No. of Shares Approximately
%

Directors

Kwong Kai Sing,

 Benny

1,544,400 0.22 1,544,400 0.19

Ong Peter 859,536 0.12 859,536 0.10

Poon Chi Wan 118,800 0.02 118,800 0.01

Placees – – 137,883,749 16.67

Other public
 Shareholders

686,896,009 99.64 686,896,009 83.03

Total 689,418,745 100.00 827,302,494 100.00

DEFINITIONS

In this announcement, the following terms shall have the meanings set opposite them

unless the context otherwise requires:

“associate(s)” has the meaning ascribed thereto under the Listing Rules

“business day” any day (excluding Saturday and Sunday) on which banks

generally open for business in Hong Kong

“Board” the board of Directors

“Company” Heritage International Holdings Limited, an exempted

company incorporated in Bermuda with limited liability

and the shares of which are listed on main board of the

Stock Exchange

“connected person(s)” has the meaning ascribed thereto under the Listing Rules